
CONCORD STEAM PHASE II $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 09, 2022, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

December 23, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81178B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81178B

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.

600 HARVEY ROAD, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320
$673,726.90 A

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

$687,701.60 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 HARVEY ROAD

MANCHESTER, NH 03103-3320

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81178B

CONCORD

Items

901 UFILL LEVEL GRADE AND REINFORCE RETAINING WALL $500,000.00$469,000.00 $497,244.00 $497,244.00 $500,000.001.00 $469,000.00

902 $ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS $62,400.00$62,400.00 $1.00 $62,400.00 $1.0062,400.00 $1.00

903 CYCRUSHED STONE FINE $15,300.60$15,000.30 $65.39 $13,731.90 $72.86210.00 $71.43

904 CYCOMPACTED GRAVEL FILL $60,000.00$65,004.00 $44.98 $53,976.00 $50.001,200.00 $54.17

905 CYFLOWABLE FILL $50,001.00$74,998.00 $132.50 $46,375.00 $142.86350.00 $214.28

$686,402.30  $673,726.90  $687,701.60Totals:

81178B ADD ALTERNATE

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991
 
 

U
 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 1 ALL MATERIALS EQUIPMENT AND 
LABOR TO COMPLETE WORK FOR DRAWING NUMBER C 
3.0 

$145,302.00
 
 

$48,000.00
 
 

$133,350.00
 
 

$133,350.00
 
 

$145,302.00
 
 

1.00
 
 

$48,000.00
 
 

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $686,402.30  $673,726.90  $687,701.60
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81178B

CONCORD

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901 FILL LEVEL GRADE AND REINFORCE 
RETAINING WALL U 1.00 $497,244.00 $469,000.00 $469,000.00 $28,244.00$497,244.00

902 ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS $ 62,400.00 $62,400.00 $1.00 $62,400.00 $0.00$1.00

903 CRUSHED STONE FINE CY 210.00 $13,731.90 $71.43 $15,000.30 ($1,268.40)$65.39

904 COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL CY 1,200.00 $53,976.00 $54.17 $65,004.00 ($11,028.00)$44.98

905 FLOWABLE FILL CY 350.00 $46,375.00 $214.28 $74,998.00 ($28,623.00)$132.50

81178B ADD ALTERNATE

ADD ALTERNATE 1

991
 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 1 ALL MATERIALS 
EQUIPMENT AND 
LABOR TO COMPLETE WORK FOR DRAWING 
NUMBER C 
3.0 

U
 
 

1.00
 
 

$133,350.00
 
 

$48,000.00
 
 

$48,000.00
 
 

$85,350.00
 
 

$133,350.00
 
 

Total: $673,726.90 $686,402.30 ($12,675.40)
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