Division of Public Works

ABC Bid Data

CONCORD 81178B NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: CONCORD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81178B

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 09, 2022, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK: CONCORD STEAM PHASE II

COMPLETION DATE: December 23, 2022

LOCATION: Merrimack

Awarded To:

Award Date:

Amount: \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.	\$673,726.90	Α
600 HARVEY ROAD, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320		
D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.	\$687,701.60	В
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044		

ABC Bid Data



CONCORD 81178B NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC. 600 HARVEY ROAD MANCHESTER, NH 03103-3320		D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE NASHUA, NH 03062-1044	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Items									
901	FILL LEVEL GRADE AND REINFORCE RETAINING WALL	U	1.00	\$469,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$497,244.00	\$497,244.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
902	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	\$	62,400.00	\$1.00	\$62,400.00	\$1.00	\$62,400.00	\$1.00	\$62,400.00
903	CRUSHED STONE FINE	CY	210.00	\$71.43	\$15,000.30	\$65.39	\$13,731.90	\$72.86	\$15,300.60
904	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL	CY	1,200.00	\$54.17	\$65,004.00	\$44.98	\$53,976.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
905	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	350.00	\$214.28	\$74,998.00	\$132.50	\$46,375.00	\$142.86	\$50,001.00
	Totals:			\$686,402.30 \$673,726			\$673,726.90	\$687,701.60	
81178B ADD ALTERNATE									
ADD ALT	ADD ALTERNATE 1								
991	ADD ALTERNATE 1 ALL MATERIALS EQUIPMENT AND LABOR TO COMPLETE WORK FOR DRAWING NUMBER C	U	1.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$133,350.00	\$133,350.00	\$145,302.00	\$145,302.00

Alt. Totals:

Totals:

\$686,402.30

\$673,726.90

Thursday, March 10, 2022

\$687,701.60

Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

CONCORD 81178B NON-FEDERAL

(\$12,675.40)

Item No.	Description		Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E			
		Unit		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
Items									
901	FILL LEVEL GRADE AND REINFORCE RETAINING WALL	U	1.00	\$497,244.00	\$497,244.00	\$469,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$28,244.00	
902	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	\$	62,400.00	\$1.00	\$62,400.00	\$1.00	\$62,400.00	\$0.00	
903	CRUSHED STONE FINE	CY	210.00	\$65.39	\$13,731.90	\$71.43	\$15,000.30	(\$1,268.40)	
904	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL	CY	1,200.00	\$44.98	\$53,976.00	\$54.17	\$65,004.00	(\$11,028.00)	
905	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	350.00	\$132.50	\$46,375.00	\$214.28	\$74,998.00	(\$28,623.00)	
81178B	ADD ALTERNATE								
ADD /	ALTERNATE 1								
991	ADD ALTERNATE 1 ALL MATERIALS EQUIPMENT AND LABOR TO COMPLETE WORK FOR DRAWING NUMBER C 3.0	U	1.00	\$133,350.00	\$133,350.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$85,350.00	

Thursday, March 10, 2022 Page 3 of 3

\$673,726.90

\$686,402.30

Total: